Penn St. (8-10,5-9 Big Ten) -vs- lowa (12-6,8-6 Big Ten)
02/18/21 at Xtream Arena, lowa City, IA

Date: 02/18/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%gzpz'\’; 4 Penn St. 23] 20| 15 11| 78

Site: Xtream Arena, lowa City, 1A lowa 17 24 28 27 96

Referees: Erika Herriman-Camarota, Bruce Morris, Mark Zentz

Penn St. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Burke,Maddie * 35 7-17 6-15 0-0 3-5 8 2 4 1 2 1 20

11 Camden,Anna * 36 8-16 2-6 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 2 1 1 18

01 Beverley,Niya * 37 5-12 2-6 1-1 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 13

23 Hagans,Shay * 34 5-13 3-5 0-0 8-1 9 0 4 2 0 0 13

20 Marisa,Makenna * 30 1-11 0-5 0-0 2-8 10 1 8 1 0 2 2

33 Cash,Johnasia 19 4-11 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 1 3 1 1 9

24  Garcia,Nan 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Sabel,Tova 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-83 14-38 2-3 25-23 48 9 20 11 4 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-26 38.46 % 3-12 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 11-23 47.83 % 7-13 53.85 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 31-83 37.3% 14-38 36.8 % 2-3 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

lowa 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Clark,Caitlin * 38 12-21 6-11 2-2 0-6 6 1 7 4 1 1 32

20 Martin,Kate * 36 7-10 5-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 11 0 1 2 19

25 Czinano,Monika * 31 8-11 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 1 2 1 1 0 17

14  Warnock,McKenna * 35 6-9 2-4 1-2 0-6 6 0 6 2 1 1 15

24  Marshall,Gabbie * 25 2-7 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 6

01 Taiwo,Tomi 22 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5

23 Cook,Logan 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

11 Meyer,Megan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0 0

40 Goodman,Sharon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-65 15-28 5-6 4-27 31 7 29 8 4 5 096

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 3-9 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 6-9 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 5-6 83.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 38-65 58.5% 15-28 53.6 % 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7

Largest Lead: 0 0O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa

09:43 MISS LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:11 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by MARISA,MAKENNA 09:03
REBOUND OFF by MARISA,MAKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA 08:59
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint) 08:54 2-0 V2

GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(fastbreak)(in the
08:47 2-2 paint)

-- ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by MARISA,MAKENNA 08:35
REBOUND OFF by CAMDEN,ANNA -
GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint) 08:32 4-2 V2

08:24 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,GABBIE
REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA =
BLOCK by BURKE,MADDIE 08:24
MISS LAYUP by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint) 08:16

- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KATE
08:11 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 07:59 7-2 V5
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA --
07:50 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint) 07:41 9-2 V7
ASSIST by HAGANS,SHAY --

07:34 TURNOVER by CLARK,CAITLIN
STEAL by MARISA,MAKENNA 07:34
MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY -
GOOD LAYUP by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint) 07:25 11-2 V9
07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAMDEN,ANNA 07:25
SUB IN by CASH,JOHNASIA 07:25
07:08 11-4 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
TURNOVER by CASH,JOHNASIA 06:52
06:52 STEAL by MARTIN,KATE
06:28 11-6 V5 GOOD JUMPER by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
- ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint) 06:16 13-6 V7
ASSIST by BURKE,MADDIE -
06:02 TURNOVER by CLARK,CAITLIN
STEAL by MARISA,MAKENNA 06:02
MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,SHAY 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(fastbreak)(in the
05:51 13-8 V5 paint)

-- ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
FOUL by CASH,JOHNASIA 05:28
05:28 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GABBIE
05:28 SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA

05:28 SUB IN by TAIWO,TOMI



SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHAY
SUB IN by CAMDEN,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by MARISA,MAKENNA
REBOUND OFF by BEVERLEY,NIYA
MISS JUMPER by CASH,JOHNASIA
REBOUND OFF by BEVERLEY,NIYA
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by CASH,JOHNASIA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA
MISS 3PTR by MARISA,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by CAMDEN,ANNA
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA

MISS LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMDEN,ANNA

SUB OUT by BEVERLEY,NIYA

SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by CASH,JOHNASIA

SUB IN by SABEL,TOVA

SUB IN by HAGANS,SHAY

SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,NAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,NAN
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,NAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,NAN
ASSIST by SABEL,TOVA

MISS JUMPER by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NAN

TURNOVER by HAGANS,SHAY

SUB OUT by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB IN by BEVERLEY,NIYA

13-11

15-11

17-11

17-13
20-13

20-15

23-15

23-17

V2

V 4

V 6

V 4
V7

V5

V 8

V 6

SUB IN by GOODMAN,SHARON

FOUL by GOODMAN,SHARON
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,SHARON

REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,SHARON
GOOD 3PTR by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

FOUL by GOODMAN,SHARON
SUB OUT by CLARK,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,SHARON
SUB IN by MEYER,MEGAN

SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA

BLOCK by MARTIN,KATE

BLOCK by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by TAIWO,TOMI

REBOUND OFF by CZINANO,MONIKA

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEYER,MEGAN
SUB IN by CLARK,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CAMDEN,ANNA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa
09:57 SUB OUT by MARTIN,KATE
09:57 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GABBIE
SUB OUT by SABEL,TOVA 09:57
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE 09:57
GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA 09:47 26-17 V9

ASSIST by HAGANS,SHAY =
09:23 26-19 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TAIWO,TOMI

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY --
MISS JUMPER by CAMDEN,ANNA(In the paint) 08:56
== REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN
08:48 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GABBIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHAY 08:45
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN 08:45
SUB IN by MARISA,MAKENNA 08:45
SUB IN by CASH,JOHNASIA 08:45
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 08:31 29-19 V10
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA --
08:13 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA 08:04
REBOUND OFF by CASH,JOHNASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint) 07:58 31-19 V12
ASSIST by CASH,JOHNASIA ==
07:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:44 SUB OUT by TAIWO,TOMI
07:44 SUB IN by MARTIN,KATE
07:43 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,CAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 07:36

== REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,GABBIE(fastbreak)(in the
07:30 31-23 V8 paint)

== ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN

FOUL by CASH,JOHNASIA 07:30

SUB OUT by CASH,JOHNASIA 07:30

SUB IN by HAGANS,SHAY 07:30
07:30 31-24 V7 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GABBIE(fastbreak)
07:17 SUB OUT by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
07:17 SUB IN by TAIWO,TOMI

TURNOVER by CAMDEN,ANNA 07:13

06:59 31-26 V5 GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by HAGANS,SHAY 06:42 34-26 V8
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA -

06:19 MISS LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMDEN,ANNA -
MISS 3PTR by MARISA,MAKENNA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY -
GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint) 06:04 36-26 V 10
ASSIST by HAGANS,SHAY -

05:57 TURNOVER by CLARK,CAITLIN
STEAL by BURKE,MADDIE 05:57
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 05:40 39-26 V 13

ASSIST by BEVERLEY,NIYA --



MISS LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BURKE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA
GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMDEN,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA
REBOUND OFF by CAMDEN,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA
ASSIST by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by CAMDEN,ANNA
SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

MISS LAYUP by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAGANS,SHAY
ASSIST by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by MARISA,MAKENNA

3rd Play By Play

39-29

41-29

41-31
44-31

44-34

46-34

46-36

49-36

49-39

52-39

52-41

V 10

V12

V 10
V 13

V 10

V12

V 10

V 13

V 10

V 13

V1l

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MONIKA
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GABBIE
REBOUND OFF by CZINANO,MONIKA
GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(iN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TAIWO,TOMI
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by TAIWO,TOMI
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KATE(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLARK,CAITLIN

BLOCK by CZINANO,MONIKA

FOUL by MARTIN,KATE

SUB OUT by TAIWO,TOMI

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GABBIE
SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB IN by MEYER,MEGAN

SUB IN by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,MEGAN

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa
10:00 SUB OUT by MEYER,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN
10:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,GABBIE



10:00 SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN 10:00
SUB IN by CAMDEN,ANNA 10:00
09:51 52-44 V8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,KATE
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,GABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAGANS,SHAY 09:41 55-44 V11
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA =

09:28 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE =
MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint) 09:21

= REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN

09:14 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GABBIE
REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,SHAY =
MISS LAYUP by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GABBIE
08:41 55-47 V8 GOOD 3PTR by WARNOCK,MCKENNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MARSHALL,GABBIE

MISS LAYUP by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:20
= REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GABBIE
08:06 TURNOVER by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
STEAL by CAMDEN,ANNA 08:06
MISS LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint) 07:57
= REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MONIKA
07:51 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA(fastbreak) 07:44 58-47 V11
ASSIST by HAGANS,SHAY --
07:21 58-49 V9 GOOD LAYUP by CZINANO,MONIKA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

FOUL by CAMDEN,ANNA 07:21

SUB OUT by MARISA,MAKENNA 07:21

SUB IN by CASH,JOHNASIA 07:21
07:21 58-50 V8 GOOD FT by CZINANO,MONIKA
07:21 SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
07:21 SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

TURNOVER by CASH,JOHNASIA 06:58

06:50 58-53 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,KATE
-- ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:47
06:47 SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN
06:47 SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,MADDIE 06:30 60-53 V7

06:15 60-55 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WARNOCK,MCKENNA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(In the paint) 05:45 62-55 V7

05:34 TURNOVER by CLARK,CAITLIN
STEAL by CASH,JOHNASIA 05:34
TURNOVER by CASH,JOHNASIA 05:28

05:28 STEAL by CLARK,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by WARNOCK,MCKENNA (fastbreak)(in the
05:24 62-57 V5 paint)

== ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by CASH,JOHNASIA 05:03
== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GABBIE
04:40 62-60 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,KATE
== ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,SHAY 04:29
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,SHAY (in the paint) 04:25
REBOUND OFF by CAMDEN,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(In the paint) 04:22 64-60 V4
04:09 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by BEVERLEY,NIYA --



MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE

FOUL by CASH,JOHNASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEVERLEY,NIYA
SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHAY
SUB OUT by CASH,JOHNASIA
SUB IN by SABEL,TOVA

SUB IN by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

TURNOVER by SABEL,TOVA

REBOUND DEF by CAMDEN,ANNA
SUB OUT by SABEL,TOVA

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NAN

SUB IN by BEVERLEY,NIYA

SUB IN by HAGANS,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA
ASSIST by MARISA,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA

FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,SHAY(in the paint)

64-62 V2
64-65 H1
67-65 V2
67-68 H1
67-69 H2

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MONIKA

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GABBIE
SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB IN by TAIWO,TOMI
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

STEAL by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN
SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MONIKA
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KATE
TURNOVER by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KATE

SUB IN by MARSHALL,GABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GABBIE
ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

MISS FT by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lowa
10:00 SUB OUT by TAIWO,TOMI
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN
10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA
10:00 SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
10:00 SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE 09:43

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN



SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHAY
SUB IN by CASH,JOHNASIA
MISS LAYUP by MARISA,MAKENNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BEVERLEY,NIYA
SUB OUT by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB IN by HAGANS,SHAY

TURNOVER by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEVERLEY,NIYA

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by MARISA,MAKENNA

MISS FT by CASH,JOHNASIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BEVERLEY,NIYA

GOOD FT by CASH,JOHNASIA

REBOUND DEF by CASH,JOHNASIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHAY

SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by BEVERLEY,NIYA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB IN by HAGANS,SHAY

BLOCK by CASH,JOHNASIA
REBOUND DEF by CASH,JOHNASIA
GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLEY,NIYA(in the paint)

09:31
09:24
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:11

09:00

08:45
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:28
08:28
08:10
08:01

07:55

07:47

07:20
06:58
06:43
06:27
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:04
05:58

05:53
05:47
05:36
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:04
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:22
04:22
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14

67-71

67-73

67-74
67-75

69-75
69-78

69-81

70-81

72-81

H4

H 6

H7
H8

H 6
H9

H12

H11

H9

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by CLARK,CAITLIN

FOUL by MARTIN,KATE

SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN

SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

GOOD FT by CLARK,CAITLIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLARK,CAITLIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by MARTIN,KATE
TURNOVER by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GABBIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,KATE
ASSIST by CLARK,CAITLIN
FOUL by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GABBIE
SUB IN by TAIWO,TOMI

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by CZINANO,MONIKA
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by COOK,LOGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by COOK,LOGAN
SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN
SUB IN by CZINANO,MONIKA



GOOD FT by BEVERLEY,NIYA
FOUL by CASH,JOHNASIA

TURNOVER by HAGANS,SHAY
SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by MARISA,MAKENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASH,JOHNASIA

SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by MARISA,MAKENNA
TURNOVER by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE

SUB IN by CASH,JOHNASIA

TURNOVER by CAMDEN,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by CAMDEN,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by CASH,JOHNASIA
MISS LAYUP by CASH,JOHNASIA(in the paint)

FOUL by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB OUT by MARISA,MAKENNA
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE(fastbreak)

FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE

BLOCK by CAMDEN,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by CASH,JOHNASIA
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHAY
GOOD LAYUP by CAMDEN,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CASH,JOHNASIA
SUB IN by GARCIA,NAN

04:14
03:55
03:51
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:05
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:44
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:33
02:12
02:12
02:07
01:47

01:40
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:08
01:01
00:55
00:37
00:37

00:30

00:13
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

73-81

73-84

73-87

73-89

73-91

73-93

76-93

76-96

78-96

H8

H11

H 14

H 16

H 18

H 20

H17

H 20

H 18

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,KATE
ASSIST by CZINANO,MONIKA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,KATE

STEAL by TAIWO,TOMI
GOOD LAYUP by TAIWO,TOMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MONIKA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARNOCK,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by WARNOCK,MCKENNA
REBOUND OFF by CZINANO,MONIKA

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CAITLIN
ASSIST by CZINANO,MONIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



